LEADING WICKET KEEPING & FIELDING PERFORMANCES

(from inception of Pennant Cricket in 1889-90)

Six or more wicket keeping dismissals in an innings

8 (all ct)
8 (ct5&st3)
7 (ct4 & st3)
7 (ct4 &st3)
7 (ct18&stb)
7 (ct6&st1)
7 (ct6&st1)
7 (ct58&st?2)
7 (ct6&st1)
7 (ct4 &st3)
7 (all ct)
7 (all ct)
7 (ct6&st1)
7 (all ct)
7 (all ct)
7 (all ct)
7 (ct6&st1)
7 (all ct)
7 (all ct)
7 (ct58&st?2)
7 (ct5&st2)
7 (all ct)
7 (all ct)
7 (all ct)
7 (ct6&st1)
7 (ct6&st1)
7 (all ct)
7 (ct6&st1)
7 (all ct)
7 (all ct)
6 (ct58&st1)
6 (ct58&st1)
6 (ct4 &st2)
6 (all ct)
6 (ct3 &st3)
6 (all ct)
6 (ct2 &st4)
6 (ct2 &st4)
6 (all ct)
6 (ct3 &st3)
6 (ct18&st5)
6 (ct5&st1)
6 (all ct)
6 (all st)
6 (ct4 &st2)
6 (ct3 &st3)
6 (ct3 &st3)
6 (ct2 &st4)
6 (ct58&st1)
6 (ct2&st4)
6 (ct4&st?2)
6 (ct58&st1)
6 (all ct)
6 (ct2&st4)
6 (ct2&st4)
6 (all ct)
6 (all ct)
6 (all ct)
6 (all ct)
6 (ct5&st1)
6 (ct58&st1)
6 (all ct)

DK McLean
GL Tamblyn
EA Baker

GT Moss

GT Moss

G McKay

BR Lugar

GA Townley
MCA York
MCA York

RI Templeton
RI Templeton
RI Templeton
NR Strong

JB Kline

RI Templeton
BJ Glenn

RP Taylor

GJ Holland
MAA Butera
JF Shannon
JD O'Hare

R Damiano
JDB Loorham
JDB Loorham
JDB Loorham
DG Kight

TP Ludeman
JT Lewis

PJ Rowe

JL Ellis

HJ Hocking
SE Wallis

KM Campbell
JL Ellis

EA Baker

CD Bremner
G Collins

CL Downer
LV Maddocks
HA Nunn
NW Smyth
NW Smyth
LG Bridges
CW Laxton
HA Nunn

HA Nunn

LJ Botham

| McKenzie
JC Evans

RK Wilson
DK McLean
DR Cowper
RA Hewat

TS O'Neill

GL Tamblyn
RK Wilson
CB Kinnear
RK Cameron
RI Templeton
MJ Hobbs

RI Templeton

Essendon v St Kilda (SF) at St Kilda CG

St Kilda v University at St Kilda CG

Collingwood v Prahran at Victoria Park

St Kilda v South Melbourne at St Kilda CG

St Kilda v Collingwood at Victoria Park

South Melbourne v St Kilda at St Kilda CG

Essendon v University at University Oval

Collingwood v South Melbourne at South Melbourne CG
Carlton v Ringwood at Carlton CG

Hawthorn-East Melbourne v Ringwood at Russell Lucas Oval
Melbourne v University at University Oval

Melbourne v St Kilda at Albert Ground

Melbourne v Footscray at Albert Ground

University v Fitzroy-Doncaster at University Oval
Ringwood v South Melbourne at Russell Lucas Oval
Melbourne v Collingwood at Victoria Park

Frankston Peninsula v University at AH Butler Oval
Collingwood v Carlton at Victoria Park

Richmond v Camberwell Magpies at Richmond CG
Carlton v Richmond at Carlton CG

Essendon v Melbourneat Albert Ground

Carlton v Dandenong at Princes Park #1 Oval
Dandenong v Carlton (2d Final) at Shepley Oval
Ringwood v Fitzroy-Doncaster at Schramms Reserve
Ringwood v Fitzroy-Doncaster at Schramms Reserve
Ringwood v Kingston Hawthorn at Walter Galt Reserve
Footscray v Greenvale Kangaroos at Mervyn G Hughes Oval
Geelong v Essendon at Geelong CG

Kingston Hawthorn v Geelong at Walter Galt Reserve
St Kilda v Camberwell Magpies at St Kilda CG

St Kilda v Prahran (Final) at St Kilda CG

North Melbourne v Collingwood at Victoria Park
South Melbourne v North MelbourneNorth Melbourne CG
Melbourne v VCA Colts at Albert Ground

Prahran v Essendon at Essendon CG

Collingwood v Essendon at Essendon CG

VCA Colts v Northcote at Northcote Park

Elsternwick (SD) v Carlton at Carlton CG

Collingwood v Northcote at Victoria Park

North Melbourne v University at North Melbourne CG
Essendon v Northcote at Essendon CG

Melbourne v Essendon at Melbourne CG

Melbourne v Carlton at Carlton CG

Northcote v Fitzroy at Northcote Park

St Kilda v Prahran at St Kilda CG

Essendon v St Kilda at St Kilda CG

Essendon v St Kilda at St Kilda CG

Hawthorn-East Melbourne v Prahran at Glenferrie Oval
Collingwood v North Melbourne at Victoria Park
University v Carlton at Carlton CG

Prahran v St Kilda at St Kilda CG

St Kilda v North Melbourne at St Kilda CG

Richmond v Northcote at Richmond CG

Footscray v Essendon at Western Oval

Essendon v Hawthorn-East Melbourne at Essendon CG
South Melbourne v St Kilda at St Kilda CG
Hawthorn-East Melbourne v Fitzroy at Fitzroy CG
Carlton v Ringwood at Carlton CG

Collingwood v Fitzroy at Fitzroy CG

Melbourne v Northcote at Albert Ground

North Melbourne v Fitzroy at Fitzroy CG

Melbourne v South Melbourne at Albert Ground

1964-65
1980-81
1937-38
1942-43
1942-43
1949-50
1960-61
1973-74
1975-76
1975-76
1981-82
1988-89
1991-92
1991-92
1993-94
1993-94
1994-95
1994-95
1997-98
1998-99
1998-99
2004-05
2006-07
2012-13
2016-17
2016-17
2018-19
2018-19
2019-20
2020-21
1920-21
1924-25
1925-26
1929-30
1931-32
1936-37
1937-38
1943-44
1943-44
1946-47
1948-49
1948-49
1949-50
1949-50
1951-52
1952-53
1954-55
1955-56
1959-60
1962-63
1964-65
1965-66
1966-67
1966-67
1966-67
1972-73
1973-74
1977-78
1979-80
1982-83
1983-84
1983-84



KA Whichello
R Reber
MCA York
MG Hewitt
JB Kline

RJ Peers

GJ Holland
GJ Holland
RI Templeton
MJ Hobbs
JB Kline

BW Goggin
NR Strong
GJ Holland
D Spence

D Spence
NR Strong
RI Templeton
JF Shannon
MAA Butera
GJ Morris
DLQ Lyons
LJR McRae
GJ Holland
JR Jacoby
LJR McRae
AP Borovec
GJ Holland
MAA Butera
KJ Neville
DC Brede

SJ Street

JG Weinstock
RGB Elston
RJ Sacristani
AP Borovec
DC Brede
DN Rowan
DN Rowan
PJ Roach

BJ Cookson

BR Hutchinson

R Damiano
AP Borovec
MJ Mulcahy
DN Rowan
SD Snell

SE Gotch

S Coates

JL Crosthwaite

D Alleyne

LR Banthorpe
JL Borg

S Coates

SA Edwards
NA Hibbins
DJ Pollock
JM Augustin
LR Banthorpe
SPJ Newell
IW Conway
N Croes

JJ McDonald

AJ Crosthwaite

JJ McDonald
SB Harper
JM Augustin
LR Banthorpe
AD Buxton

Carlton v South Melbourne at South Melbourne CG

Footscray v Hawthorn-East Melbourne at Western Oval
Hawthorn-East Melbourne v Ringwood at Glenferrie Oval
Waverley-Dandenong v University at University Oval
Fitzroy-Doncaster v St Kilda at St Kilda CG

Hawthorn v Carlton at Carlton CG

Richmond v University at University Oval

Richmond v Hawthorn at Richmond CG

St Kilda v Melbourne at Albert Ground

Carlton v Footscray at Carlton CG

Ringwood v North Melbourne at Russell Lucas Oval

Geelong v Frankston Peninsula at AH Butler Oval

University v Footscray at University Oval

Richmond v Essendon at Richmond CG

Northcote v Essendon at Essendon CG

Northcote v South Melbourne at St Kilda CG

University v Hawthorn Waverley at University Main Oval
Melbourne v Dandenong at Albert Ground

Essendon v Footscray at Essendon CG

Carlton v Dandenong at Shepley Oval

North Melbourne v Prahran at Toorak Park

Ringwood v Essendon at Essendon CG

Melbourne v St Kilda at Albert Ground

Richmond v Ringwood at Richmond CG

St Kilda v South Melbourne at St Kilda CG

Melbourne v Richmond at Albert Ground

Geelong v Frankston Peninsula at Geelong CG

Richmond v Melbourne University at Richmond CG

Carlton v Fitzroy-Doncaster at Princes Park #1 Oval

Prahran v Melbourne at Melbourne CG

Footscray-Victoria University v Melbourne University at University Main Oval
Fitzroy-Doncaster v Melbourne at Albert Ground

Camberwell Magpies v Ringwood at Russell Lucas Oval
Dandenong v Geelong at Geelong CG

Fitzroy-Doncaster v Ringwood at Schramms Reserve

Geelong v Frankston Peninsula at Geelong CG

Footscray-Victoria University v North Melbourne at North Melbourne CG
St Kilda v Melbourne University at St Kilda CG

St Kilda v Frankston Peninsula (QF) at St Kilda CG
Fitzroy-Doncaster v Footscray Edgewater at Mervyn G Hughes Oval
Hawthorn-Monash University v Prahran at Monash University #1 Oval
Essendon v Fitzroy-Doncaster at Schramms Reserve

Dandenong v Hawthorn-Monash University at Shepley Oval
Geelong v Melbourne at Geelong CG

Richmond v Melbourne at Albert Ground

St Kilda v Melbourne (Final) at University Main Oval

Camberwell Magpies v Ringwood at Russell Lucas Oval

Melbourne v RichmondCentral Reserve North Oval

Prahran v Casey-South Melbourne (T20) at Casey Fields #4 Oval
Geelong v Carlton at Geelong CG

Dandenong v Ringwood at Russell Lucas Oval

Fitzroy-Doncaster v Ringwood (Final) at St Kilda CG

Carlton v Fitzroy-Doncaster at Princes Park #1 Oval

Prahran v Casey-South Melbourne at Toorak Park

Monash Tigers v Fitzroy-Doncaster (SF) at Schramms Reserve
Frankston Peninsula v Greenvale Kangaroos at Greenvale Reserve
Casey-South Melbourne v Fitzroy-Doncaster at Casey Fields #4 Oval
Dandenong v Carlton (WB Final) at Princes Park #1 Oval
Fitzroy-Doncaster v Greenvale Kangaroos at Greenvale Reserve
Camberwell Magpies v Casey-South Melbourne at Camberwell Sports Ground
Essendon v Ringwood at Essendon CG

Melbourne University v Casey-South Melbourne at University Main Oval
Geelong v Casey-South Melbourne at Casey Fields #4 Oval

St Kilda v Carlton at Princes Park #1 Oval

Geelong v Carlton at Geelong CG

Melbourne v Footscray at Beaumaris Secondary College

Frankston Peninsula v Greenvale Kangaroos at AH Butler Oval
Fitzroy-Doncaster v Kingston Hawthorn at Schramms Reserve
Melbourne v Melbourne University at University Main Oval

1983-84
1985-86
1986-87
1989-90
1989-90
1989-90
1990-91
1990-91
1991-92
1991-92
1992-93
1993-94
1993-94
1994-95
1994-95
1994-95
1994-95
1994-95
1995-96
1996-97
1996-97
1998-99
1998-99
1999-00
1999-00
1999-00
2000-01
2000-01
2000-01
2000-01
2001-02
2001-02
2001-02
2002-03
2002-03
2003-04
2003-04
2003-04
2003-04
2005-06
2006-07
2006-07
2007-08
2008-09
2008-09
2009-10
2010-11
2011-12
2012-13
2013-14
2015-16
2015-16
2016-17
2016-17
2016-17
2016-17
2016-17
2017-18
2017-18
2017-18
2018-19
2018-19
2018-19
2019-20
2019-20
2020-21
2022-23
2022-23
2022-23



6

(all ct) BA Gibson

Ringwood v Carlton at Princes Park #1 Oval

Nine or more wicket keeping dismissals in a match
10 (ct 1 & st9) LG Bridges
10 (ct9 & st 1) RI Templeton

10 (all ct) RI Templeton
10 (all ct) GJ Holland
9 (ct5 & st4) EA Baker
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(ct 4 & st 5) LJ Botham
(ct 7 & st2) GA Townley
(all ct) RI Templeton
(ct 5 & st4) JBKline

(ct 8 & st 1) BJ Glenn

(all ct) JR Jacoby
(all ct) MAA Butera
(all ct) DG Kight

Northcote v Melbourne (SF) at Northcote Park
Melbourne v Northcote at Albert Ground

Melbourne v St Kilda at Albert Ground

Richmond v Camberwell Magpies at Richmond CG
Collingwood v Prahran at Victoria Park

Hawthorn-East Melbourne v Richmond at Glenferrie Oval
Collingwood v South Melbourne at South Melbourne CG
Melbourne v University at University Oval

Ringwood v North Melbourne at Russell Lucas Oval
Frankston Peninsula v University at AH Butler Oval

St Kilda v South Melbourne at St Kilda CG

Carlton v Fitzroy-Doncaster at Princes Park #1 Oval
Footscray v Casey-South Melbourne at Casey Fields#4 Oval

Hundred and five wicket keeping dismissals in an innings in a match
100 & 5 dismissals (ct 4 & st 1) KJ Malligan Prahran v Northcote at Toorak Park

Most catches by a fieldsman in an innings

U ool U1 LU U U1 U

HH Bowden
W Webb

AL Gray

HC Hunt

NC Blundell

G Searle

WA Heller

JE Rose

JD Swanson
AR Leigh

JA MacWhirter
AJ Peach
RCAM McCarthy
AJ Ryan

CT Entwistle
TH Welsford
AR Keath

Melbourne v North Melbourne at Melbourne CG

Richmond v Fitzroy at Richmond CG

Prahran v Melbourne at Melbourne CG

VCA Colts v Northcote at Northcote Park

Essendon v Hawthorn-East Melbourne at Glenferrie Oval

St Kilda v Northcote at St Kilda CG

Fitzroy v University at Fitzroy CG

Collingwood v Prahran at Victoria Park

Essendon v Northcote at Northcote Park

Footscray v North Melbourne at North Melbourne CG
Collingwood v South Melbourne at South Melbourne CG
Collingwood v Footscray at Victoria Park

North Melbourne v Hawthorn at Central Reserve South Oval
St Kilda v Frankston Peninsula at AH Butler Oval
Hawthorn-Monash University v Dandenong at Shepley Oval
Carlton v North Melbourne at Princes Park #1 Oval
Geelong v Melbourne (QF) at Geelong CG

Most catches by a fieldsman in a match

7
7

JA Tebbs
AL Chadwick

Prahran v University at Toorak Park
South Melbourne v Ringwood at South Melbourne CG

2022-23

1951-52
1982-83
1988-89
1997-98
1937-38
1955-56
1973-74
1981-82
1992-93
1994-95
1999-00
2000-01
2017-18

1992-93

1913-14
1914-15
1922-23
1929-30
1949-50
1951-52
1962-63
1964-65
1965-66
1966-67
1968-69
1973-74
1991-92
2002-03
2005-06
2007-08
2013-14

1916-17
1988-89



