## LEADING WICKET KEEPING & FIELDING PERFORMANCES

## (from inception of Pennant Cricket in 1889-90)

## Six or more wicket keeping dismissals in an innings

Six or mo	re wicket kee	ping dismissals in an innings	
8 (all ct)	DK McLean	Essendon v St Kilda (SF) at St Kilda CG	1964-65
8 (ct 5 & st	3) GL Tamblyn	St Kilda v University at St Kilda CG	1980-81
7 (ct 4 & st 3	B) EA Baker	Collingwood v Prahran at Victoria Park	1937-38
7 (ct 4 & st 3	B) GT Moss	St Kilda v South Melbourne at St Kilda CG	1942-43
7 (ct 1 & st	6) GT Moss	St Kilda v Collingwood at Victoria Park	1942-43
7 (ct 6 & st	) G McKay	South Melbourne v St Kilda at St Kilda CG	1949-50
7 (ct 6 & st		Essendon v University at University Oval	1960-61
	2) GA Townley	Collingwood v South Melbourne at South Melbourne CG	1973-74
	) MCA York	Carlton v Ringwood at Carlton CG	1975-76
	B) MCA York	Hawthorn-East Melbourne v Ringwood at Russell Lucas Oval	1975-76
7 (all ct)	RI Templeton	Melbourne v University at University Oval	1981-82
7 (all ct)	RI Templeton	Melbourne v St Kilda at Albert Ground	1988-89
	) RI Templeton	Melbourne v Sot Kida at Albert Ground	1991-92
7 (all ct)	NR Strong	University v Fitzroy-Doncaster at University Oval	1991-92
	JB Kline		1993-94
7 (all ct)		Ringwood v South Melbourne at Russell Lucas Oval	
7 (all ct)	RI Templeton	Melbourne v Collingwood at Victoria Park	1993-94 1994-95
7 (ct 6 & st		Frankston Peninsula v University at AH Butler Oval	
7 (all ct)	RP Taylor	Collingwood v Carlton at Victoria Park	1994-95
7 (all ct)	GJ Holland	Richmond v Camberwell Magpies at Richmond CG	1997-98
	2) MAA Butera	Carlton v Richmond at Carlton CG	1998-99
	2) JF Shannon	Essendon v Melbourneat Albert Ground	1998-99
7 (all ct)	JD O'Hare	Carlton v Dandenong at Princes Park #1 Oval	2004-05
7 (all ct)	R Damiano	Dandenong v Carlton (2d Final) at Shepley Oval	2006-07
7 (all ct)	JDB Loorham	Ringwood v Fitzroy-Doncaster at Schramms Reserve	2012-13
7 (ct 6 & st	) JDB Loorham	Ringwood v Fitzroy-Doncaster at Schramms Reserve	2016-17
7 (ct 6 & st	) JDB Loorham	Ringwood v Kingston Hawthorn at Walter Galt Reserve	2016-17
7 (all ct)	DG Kight	Footscray v Greenvale Kangaroos at Mervyn G Hughes Oval	2018-19
7 (ct 6 & st	) TP Ludeman	Geelong v Essendon at Geelong CG	2018-19
7 (all ct)	JT Lewis	Kingston Hawthorn v Geelong at Walter Galt Reserve	2019-20
7 (all ct)	PJ Rowe	St Kilda v Camberwell Magpies at St Kilda CG	2020-21
6 (ct 5 & st	) JL Ellis	St Kilda v Prahran (Final) at St Kilda CG	1920-21
6 (ct 5 & st	) HJ Hocking	North Melbourne v Collingwood at Victoria Park	1924-25
6 (ct 4 & st )	2) SE Wallis	South Melbourne v North MelbourneNorth Melbourne CG	1925-26
6 (all ct)	KM Campbell	Melbourne v VCA Colts at Albert Ground	1929-30
6 (ct 3 & st		Prahran v Essendon at Essendon CG	1931-32
6 (all ct)	EA Baker	Collingwood v Essendon at Essendon CG	1936-37
	) CD Bremner	VCA Colts v Northcote at Northcote Park	1937-38
6 (ct 2 & st		Elsternwick (SD) v Carlton at Carlton CG	1943-44
6 (all ct)	CL Downer	Collingwood v Northcote at Victoria Park	1943-44
	B) LV Maddocks	North Melbourne v University at North Melbourne CG	1946-47
6 (ct 1 & st		Essendon v Northcote at Essendon CG	1948-49
	) NW Smyth	Melbourne v Essendon at Melbourne CG	1948-49
6 (all ct)	NW Smyth	Melbourne v Carlton at Carlton CG	1949-50
6 (all st)	LG Bridges	Northcote v Fitzroy at Northcote Park	1949-50
	2) CW Laxton	St Kilda v Prahran at St Kilda CG	1951-52
	B) HA Nunn	Essendon v St Kilda at St Kilda CG	1952-53
6 (ct 3 & st		Essendon v St Kilda at St Kilda CG	1952-55
	I) LJ Botham	Hawthorn-East Melbourne v Prahran at Glenferrie Oval	1955-56
•	) I McKenzie	Collingwood v North Melbourne at Victoria Park	1959-60
•	,	5	
6 (ct 2 & st		University v Carlton at Carlton CG	1962-63
•	2) RK Wilson	Prahran v St Kilda at St Kilda CG	1964-65
	) DK McLean	St Kilda v North Melbourne at St Kilda CG	1965-66
6 (all ct)	DR Cowper	Richmond v Northcote at Richmond CG	1966-67
•	) RA Hewat	Footscray v Essendon at Western Oval	1966-67
	I) TS O'Neill	Essendon v Hawthorn-East Melbourne at Essendon CG	1966-67
6 (all ct)	GL Tamblyn	South Melbourne v St Kilda at St Kilda CG	1972-73
6 (all ct)	RK Wilson	Hawthorn-East Melbourne v Fitzroy at Fitzroy CG	1973-74
6 (all ct)	CB Kinnear	Carlton v Ringwood at Carlton CG	1977-78
6 (all ct)	RK Cameron	Collingwood v Fitzroy at Fitzroy CG	1979-80
	) RI Templeton	Melbourne v Northcote at Albert Ground	1982-83
	) MJ Hobbs	North Melbourne v Fitzroy at Fitzroy CG	1983-84
6 (all ct)	RI Templeton	Melbourne v South Melbourne at Albert Ground	1983-84

6	5 (all ct)	KA Whichello	Carlton v South Melbourne at South Melbourne CG	1983-84
6	5 (all ct)	R Reber	Footscray v Hawthorn-East Melbourne at Western Oval	1985-86
6	5 (all ct)	MCA York	Hawthorn-East Melbourne v Ringwood at Glenferrie Oval	1986-87
6	5 (ct 4 & st 2)	MG Hewitt	Waverley-Dandenong v University at University Oval	1989-90
6	6 (all ct)	JB Kline	Fitzroy-Doncaster v St Kilda at St Kilda CG	1989-90
6	5 (ct 5 & st 1)	RJ Peers	Hawthorn v Carlton at Carlton CG	1989-90
	6 (all ct)	GJ Holland	Richmond v University at University Oval	1990-91
	5 (ct 5 & st 1)		Richmond v Hawthorn at Richmond CG	1990-91
	5 (all ct)	RI Templeton	St Kilda v Melbourne at Albert Ground	1991-92
		•		
	6 (all ct)	MJ Hobbs	Carlton v Footscray at Carlton CG	1991-92
	5 (ct 3 & st 3)		Ringwood v North Melbourne at Russell Lucas Oval	1992-93
6	5 (ct 5 & st 1)		Geelong v Frankston Peninsula at AH Butler Oval	1993-94
	5 (all ct)	NR Strong	University v Footscray at University Oval	1993-94
6	6 (all ct)	GJ Holland	Richmond v Essendon at Richmond CG	1994-95
6	5 (ct 4 & st 2)	D Spence	Northcote v Essendon at Essendon CG	1994-95
6	5 (ct 5 & st 1)	D Spence	Northcote v South Melbourne at St Kilda CG	1994-95
	6 (all ct)	NR Strong	University v Hawthorn Waverley at University Main Oval	1994-95
	6 (all ct)	RI Templeton	Melbourne v Dandenong at Albert Ground	1994-95
	5 (ct 5 & st 1)	•	Essendon v Footscray at Essendon CG	1995-96
	5 (all ct)	MAA Butera	Carlton v Dandenong at Shepley Oval	1996-97
	6 (all ct)	GJ Morris	North Melbourne v Prahran at Toorak Park	1996-97
	5 (ct 2 & st 4)	-	Ringwood v Essendon at Essendon CG	1998-99
6	5 (all ct)	LJR McRae	Melbourne v St Kilda at Albert Ground	1998-99
6	5 (all ct)	GJ Holland	Richmond v Ringwood at Richmond CG	1999-00
6	6 (all ct)	JR Jacoby	St Kilda v South Melbourne at St Kilda CG	1999-00
6	6 (all ct)	LJR McRae	Melbourne v Richmond at Albert Ground	1999-00
6	6 (all ct)	AP Borovec	Geelong v Frankston Peninsula at Geelong CG	2000-01
	6 (all ct)	GJ Holland	Richmond v Melbourne University at Richmond CG	2000-01
	5 (all ct)	MAA Butera	Carlton v Fitzroy-Doncaster at Princes Park #1 Oval	2000-01
	5 (ct 5 & st 1)		Prahran v Melbourne at Melbourne CG	2000-01
	5 (ct 4 & st 2)		Footscray-Victoria University v Melbourne University at University Main Oval	2001-02
	5 (ct 5 & st 1)		Fitzroy-Doncaster v Melbourne at Albert Ground	2001-02
6	5 (all ct)	JG Weinstock	Camberwell Magpies v Ringwood at Russell Lucas Oval	2001-02
6	5 (all ct)	RGB Elston	Dandenong v Geelong at Geelong CG	2002-03
6	6 (all ct)	RJ Sacristani	Fitzroy-Doncaster v Ringwood at Schramms Reserve	2002-03
6	6 (all ct)	AP Borovec	Geelong v Frankston Peninsula at Geelong CG	2003-04
6	6 (ct 3 & st 3)	DC Brede	Footscray-Victoria University v North Melbourne at North Melbourne CG	2003-04
	6 (all ct)	DN Rowan	St Kilda v Melbourne University at St Kilda CG	2003-04
	6 (ct 5 & st 1)		St Kilda v Frankston Peninsula (QF) at St Kilda CG	2003-04
	5 (all ct)	PJ Roach	Fitzroy-Doncaster v Footscray Edgewater at Mervyn G Hughes Oval	2005-06
	(all ct)	BJ Cookson	Hawthorn-Monash University v Prahran at Monash University #1 Oval	2006-07
			Essendon v Fitzroy-Doncaster at Schramms Reserve	2006-07
	5 (ct 5 & st 1)		Dandenong v Hawthorn-Monash University at Shepley Oval	2007-08
	5 (ct 5 & st 1)		Geelong v Melbourne at Geelong CG	2008-09
6	5 (ct 5 & st 1)	-	Richmond v Melbourne at Albert Ground	2008-09
6	5 (all ct)	DN Rowan	St Kilda v Melbourne (Final) at University Main Oval	2009-10
6	6 (all ct)	SD Snell	Camberwell Magpies v Ringwood at Russell Lucas Oval	2010-11
6	5 (ct 5 & st 1)	SE Gotch	Melbourne v RichmondCentral Reserve North Oval	2011-12
6	5 (ct 1 & st 5)	S Coates	Prahran v Casey-South Melbourne (T20) at Casey Fields #4 Oval	2012-13
6	6 (all ct)	JL Crosthwaite	Geelong v Carlton at Geelong CG	2013-14
	5 (all ct)	D Alleyne	Dandenong v Ringwood at Russell Lucas Oval	2015-16
	5 (all ct)	LR Banthorpe	Fitzroy-Doncaster v Ringwood (Final) at St Kilda CG	2015-16
	5 (all ct)	JL Borg	Carlton v Fitzroy-Doncaster at Princes Park #1 Oval	2016-17
	. ,	5		
	6 (all ct)	S Coates	Prahran v Casey-South Melbourne at Toorak Park	2016-17
	6 (all ct)	SA Edwards	Monash Tigers v Fitzroy-Doncaster (SF) at Schramms Reserve	2016-17
	6 (all ct)	NA Hibbins	Frankston Peninsula v Greenvale Kangaroos at Greenvale Reserve	2016-17
6	5 (all ct)	DJ Pollock	Casey-South Melbourne v Fitzroy-Doncaster at Casey Fields #4 Oval	2016-17
6	5 (all ct)	JM Augustin	Dandenong v Carlton (WB Final) at Princes Park #1 Oval	2017-18
6	5 (ct 5 & st 1)	LR Banthorpe	Fitzroy-Doncaster v Greenvale Kangaroos at Greenvale Reserve	2017-18
6	6 (all ct)	SPJ Newell	Camberwell Magpies v Casey-South Melbourne at Camberwell Sports Ground	2017-18
	6 (all ct)	IW Conway	Essendon v Ringwood at Essendon CG	2018-19
	6 (all ct)	N Croes	Melbourne University v Casey-South Melbourne at University Main Oval	2018-19
	5 (all ct)	JJ McDonald	Geelong v Casey-South Melbourne at Casey Fields #4 Oval	2018-19
	6 (all ct)		St Kilda v Carlton at Princes Park #1 Oval	2019-20
	5 (ct 5 & st 1)		Geelong v Carlton at Geelong CG	2019-20
	5 (ct 3 & st 3)	· · · · ·	Melbourne v Footscray at Beaumaris Secondary College	2020-21
	all ct)	JM Augustin	Frankston Peninsula v Greenvale Kangaroos at AH Butler Oval	2022-23
	5 (all ct)	LR Banthorpe	Fitzroy-Doncaster v Kingston Hawthorn at Schramms Reserve	2022-23
6	6 (all ct)	AD Buxton	Melbourne v Melbourne University at University Main Oval	2022-23

6	(all ct)	BA Gibson	Ringwood v Carlton at Princes Park #1 Oval	2022-23
Ν	line or mor	re wicket ke	eeping dismissals in a match	
10 (ct 1 & st 9) LG Bridges			Northcote v Melbourne (SF) at Northcote Park	1951-52
	) (ct 9 & st 1)	0	Melbourne v Northcote at Albert Ground	1982-83
10	) (all ct)	RI Templeton	Melbourne v St Kilda at Albert Ground	1988-89
10	0 (all ct)	GJ Holland	Richmond v Camberwell Magpies at Richmond CG	1997-98
9	(ct 5 & st 4)	EA Baker	Collingwood v Prahran at Victoria Park	1937-38
	(ct 4 & st 5)		Hawthorn-East Melbourne v Richmond at Glenferrie Oval	1955-56
9	(ct 7 & st 2)	GA Townley	Collingwood v South Melbourne at South Melbourne CG	1973-74
9	(all ct)	RI Templeton	Melbourne v University at University Oval	1981-82
9	(ct 5 & st 4)	JB Kline	Ringwood v North Melbourne at Russell Lucas Oval	1992-93
9	(ct 8 & st 1)	BJ Glenn	Frankston Peninsula v University at AH Butler Oval	1994-95
9	(all ct)	JR Jacoby	St Kilda v South Melbourne at St Kilda CG	1999-00
9	(all ct)	MAA Butera	Carlton v Fitzroy-Doncaster at Princes Park #1 Oval	2000-01
9	(all ct)	DG Kight	Footscray v Casey-South Melbourne at Casey Fields#4 Oval	2017-18
			et keeping dismissals in an innings in a match	
1(	00 & 5 dismiss	als (ct 4 & st 1	) KJ Malligan Prahran v Northcote at Toorak Park	1992-93
		- I		
		-	lsman in an innings	
5	HH Bow		Melbourne v North Melbourne at Melbourne CG	1913-14
5	W Web		Richmond v Fitzroy at Richmond CG	1914-15
5	AL Gray		Prahran v Melbourne at Melbourne CG	1922-23
5	HC Hun		VCA Colts v Northcote at Northcote Park	1929-30
5	NC Blur		Essendon v Hawthorn-East Melbourne at Glenferrie Oval	1949-50
5 G Searle			St Kilda v Northcote at St Kilda CG	1951-52
5 WA Heller			Fitzroy v University at Fitzroy CG	1962-63
5 JE Rose			Collingwood v Prahran at Victoria Park	1964-65
5 JD Swanson			Essendon v Northcote at Northcote Park	1965-66
5 AR Leigh			Footscray v North Melbourne at North Melbourne CG	1966-67
5 JA MacWhirter			Collingwood v South Melbourne at South Melbourne CG	1968-69 1973-74
5 AJ Peach 5 RCAM McCarthy			Collingwood v Footscray at Victoria Park	
5			North Melbourne v Hawthorn at Central Reserve South Oval St Kilda v Frankston Peninsula at AH Butler Oval	1991-92 2002-03
5 AJ Ryan 5 CT Entwistle				
5 5	TH Wels		Hawthorn-Monash University v Dandenong at Shepley Oval Carlton v North Melbourne at Princes Park #1 Oval	2005-06 2007-08
э 5	AR Keat			2007-08
С	AK Keat	.11	Geelong v Melbourne (QF) at Geelong CG	2013-14

## Most catches by a fieldsman in a match

7

7

AL Chadwick
Prahran v University at Toorak Park
South Melbourne v Ringwood at South Melbourne CG
PRENER CRICKET